EDN-H (27) NSS/ NIC /2017 (Vol.V)

Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated.

Shimla-1,

the,

0 8 JAN 2013

शिक्षा निदेशालय तच्चतर हि॰प्र॰

January, 2018

To

The Principals,

GSSS Krishana Nagar / GSSS Kotla Behar/GSSS Chadhiar, Distt. Kangra/GSSS Baldwara/GSSS Shiva Baddar/GSSS Mera Masit, Distt. Mandi/

GSSS Khanni, Distt. Chamba/ GSSS Shillai, Distt. Sirmour/ GSSS Chintpurni, Distt.Una/ GSSSMatehni, Distt.Hamirpur Himachal Pradesh.

Subject: -

Regarding NSS Republic Day Parade Camp for the year 2017-18, requirement of trainer thereof.

Memo,

It is to inform you that Republic Day Parade Camp is scheduled to be organized w.e.f. 18/01/2018 to 27/01/2018 at GSSS Lalpani, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

In this connection, you are informed that the service of your Male/Female NSS Programme Officer is required as trainer for successfully organizing this camp. Programme Officers will carry with themselves full NSS dress i.e. N.S.S. Track Suit P.T. Shoes, NSS Cap etc. The boarding and lodging facilities to all participants will be provided by the organizer. Since the climate in Shimla will be quite cold during the month of January, hence, the NSS Programme Officers are to be advised to carry sufficient woolens, heavy beddings & personal articles with them. Participants will report to the Principal GSSS Lalpani on 18/01/2018 (up to evening) and their return journey on 27 January, 2018 (morning).

(Susheel Pundeer)

Jt.Director of Higher Education (S)

Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even, dated,

Shimla-171001, the

January, 2018

Copy forwarded to:-

- The Regional Director, NSS,GOI, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Regional Directorate, Kendriya Sadan, IVth Floor, Sector-9, Chandigarh.
- State NSS Officer, Department of YSS H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for information.
- 3. Concerned Deputy Directors of Higher Education, H.P. for further necessary action.
- 4. The Principal G(B)SSS Lalpani, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh for necessary arrangement for participants.
- 5. The Technical Officer, I.T. Cell, Directorate of Higher Education Shimla-1, with direction to upload the same on the Departmental website.

It Director of Higher Education (S)
Himachal Pradesh
Mab No. 94183-29077